# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1969

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

1969

#### Chapter 65

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Doris Nankervis of Franklin for Well Damage by Highway Maintenance.

Doris Nankervis; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$800 to be paid to Doris Nankervis of Franklin for salt damage to her well caused by maintenance on Route No. 182 in Franklin.

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 66

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Walter Ware of Benton for Well Damage by Highway Maintenance.

Walter Ware; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$765 to be paid to Walter Ware of Benton for salt damage to his well caused by maintenance of highway in Benton.

Effective October 1, 1969

### Chapter 67

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Norman E. Dudley of Waite for Well Damage Caused by Road Construction and Highway Maintenance.

Norman E. Dudley; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$675, to be paid to Norman E. Dudley of Waite for salt damage to his well caused by maintenance on Route 1 in Waite.